#### BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 848 (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>two</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>districts</u>" in line 6 and substitute "<u>one member of the Commission shall be a resident of a certain geographic area</u>"; and in line 15, strike "<u>, (d), and (f)</u>" and substitute "<u>and (d)</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "<u>11</u>" and substitute "<u>10</u>"; and in line 2, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>NINE</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive, and substitute:

# "(3) AT LEAST ONE MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR SHALL BE A RESIDENT OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 25, strike "10" and substitute "NINE".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 2 through line 3 on page 3, inclusive.